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the service July 23, 1918, and was as-

signed to 70th Bordeaux Casual Com-
pany, Field Artillery, Regular Army;
embarked from New York Oct. 26,
1918, and arrived in Liverpool, Eng.,
Nov. 8, 1918; trained in France; sailed
for United States April 23, 1919, and

Newport News. Va., June 30, 1919;
discharged July 9, 1919.

Raymond Eli Markley entered the
service May 24, 1918 and was assigned
to 48th Company, Infantry. 159th Bri-gar- e,

Camp Taylor, Louisville, Ky.;
hospital treatment operation dis-

charged April 25, 1919, Camp Taylor,
Ky.

Samuel Brady Hatchet entered the
service August 23, 1918 as private and

N. J., June 27, 1919; discharged July
7, 1919; sergeant.

Antonius Cooroopakis entered the
service Jan. 30, 1917, and was assign-
ed to Company I, 148th Regiment. 37th
Division, National Guard; embarked
from Newport News, Va., June 22,
1918, and arrived in Brest, France,
July 5, 1918; battles, defensives Bac-
carat sector, Avocourt sector. Pannes
sector. ouensives Meuse-Argonn- e.

Ypres-Lya- ; sailed for United States
March 22, 1919, and arrived New York

rived Hoboken. N. J.. June 10, 1919;
discharged June 20, 1919.

Richard Augustus Gatzek entered
the servlve Sept, 23, 1$18 and was as-

signed to Judge Advocate General's
Division, G. H. Q. A. E. F. Regular
army; embarked from Hoboken, N.
J.. Oct. 27, 1918 and arrived in Brest,
France, Nov. 9, 1918; served in Judge
Advocate General's Division in
France; sailed for United States April
18, 1919 and arrived in Hoboken, N. J.
April 29, 1919; discharged May 19,
1919, Camp Sherman, Ohio.

Clarence Henry Engelbert entered
the service April 23. 1917 and was as-

signed to Ambulance Company No. 12,
1st Division, Medical Department,
Regular Army; embarked from Hobo-
ken, N. J. August 13, 1917 and arrived

STOP ITCH! KZEMA

Penetrating, Antiseptic Zemo
WW Help You

Never mind how often you have tried
and failed, you can stop burning, itching
eczema quickly by applying Zemo.
Furnished by any druggist for 35c Extra
large bottle. $1.00. Healing begins the
moment Zemo is applied. In a short
time usually every trace of eczema,
tetter, pimples, rash, blackheads and
similar skin diseases will be removed.

For clearing the skin and making it
vigorously healthy, always use Zemo, the
penetrating, antiseptic liquid. It is not
agreasy salve and itdoesnot staffs When
others fail it is the one dependable
treatment for skin troubles of all kinds.

The E. W. Rose Co, Uevtlaod, O.

j was assigned to 809th Pioneer Infan
April 6, 1919; discharged April 25, i try, Co. 71, 18 Bn., 163rd Depot Bri-191-

mess sergeant. jgade; embarked from Camp Upton,
Charles Grover Meyers entered the N. Y., Sept. 23, 1918 and arrived St.

service May 18, 1918, and was assign--! Nazalre, Oct. 6, 1918; trained in
ed to Company H, 36th Regiment. France Savenay. St. Nazaire and De
12th Division, Infantry, Regular Mucon; arches broken received treat-Arm- y,

Camp Devens; discharged onlment in Savenay; sailed for United
March 23, 1919. States, June 12. 1919, and arrived

Henry W. Horn entered the serv-- ; Newport News, Va., June 23, 1919;
ice May 28, 1918, and was assigned to discharged June 28, 1919.
Medical Department, Seventh Divi- -

j

the service October 5, 1917 and was as-

signed to Company C Engineers, Reg-
ular Army; embarked from New York
June 11, 1918 and arrived in Liverpool
June 22 ,1918; sailed for United States
August 22, 1919 and arrived New York
Aug. 30, 1919; discharged Sept. 25,
1919

Eugene B. Bowman entered the ser--.
vice March 7, 1918 as private and was
assigned to U. S. General Hospital
No. 1 New York City, Medical Corps,
Regular Army, Camp Greenleaf, Ga.;
discharged Aug. 16, 1919, M. H. Ser-
geant.

Gassed; Eyes Affected.
Paul Aloysius Noore entered the

service May 24, 1918 and was assigned
to Headquarters Company, 155th Regi-
ment, 39th Division; embarked from
Hoboken, N. J. Aug. 1918 and arrived
In Brest, France, Sept. 3, 1918. Bat-
tles: St. Mihiel and Argonne drives.
Gasses, affected eyes, blind for two
weeks, also received burns; hospital
treatment at Toul; sailed for United
States, April 1, 1919 and arrived Long
Island, . N. Y., April 11, 1919;, discharg-
ed April 25, 1919, Camp Taylor. Ky.

Lowell Leslie Culbertson entered

AFTER "FLU," GRIP
Fevers and Other Prostrating Dis-

eases that Exhaust the Blood.
There is often that extreme tired

feeling, loss of appetite, tendency to
anemia, nerve exnaustion, inactive
bowels, constipation and great danger
of still further prostration and serious
illness.

Hood's Sarsaparilla first works upon
the blood. It is remarkable how
promptly its purifying, vitalizing ef-

fects are noticed. It "makes food
taste good," promotes assimilation so
as to help secure the greatest nourish-
ment possible, promotes digestion.
Nerve strength and cheery health in-

evitably follow, further danger is
avoided and the glad-to-be-aliv- e feeling
again prevails. To read this is well,
to realize it yourself is better.

Get Hood's Sarsaparilla today, and
for a cathartic, nothing better than
Hood's Pills, in small doses a gentle
laxative; larger, an active cathartic.

Advertisement.

F.T. WAYNE AVENUE RESIDENT

SAYS "THE VERY FIRST DOSE OF

PEPGEN HELPED MY STOMACH"

sion, A. c. Co. 22; embarked trom Ho-- :
boken, N. J., Aug. 14, 1918. and ar-
rived in Brest, France, Aug. 24, 1918;
battles, occupation Puvenelle sector.
west of Moselle. Oct. 10 to Nov. 9
1918; occupation Puvenelle sector
Nov. 1918; sailed for United
States June 18, 1919, and arrived at

To Banish Night-Mad- e

Wrinkles in Morning
When one gets up in the morning

after a troublesome, sleepless night,
haggard and worn, with the tell-tal- e

ravated case of nervous dyspepsia.
SuSy11 eyes

one normaMooffnganS i t many people have testified that
the dose relieved them,presentable. Bathe the face in a sim- - 0.rt

pie lotion made by dissolving an Mrs. August Miller. 28 Ft. Wayne
ounce of powdered saxolite in a half Ave., Richmond, says: "The very
pint of witch hazel. Almost immedi-- 1 first dose of Pepgen helped me of in-atel-y

there is a wonderful transforma-- J digestion. I had eaten some roast
tion. One effect is to tighten the meat and it had souredx.pn my stom-ski- n

and obliterate the wrinkles andjarh. In half an hour oiter I took
lines, likewise puffiness under the Pepgen I felt all right,
eyes. The face looks and feels "I have now taken Pepgen regular-brigh- t

and refreshed, as though in-- . ly for some time and I feel better in
somnia's victim had just awakened almost every way. I can eat heartily
from a beauty sleep. and my stomach does not bother me

Any druggist can 6upply saxolite afterwards. It is a fine tonic and
and with hazel, of course, and any not unpleasant to take. I like the

j Of course, the first dose of Pepgen
not overcome a severe and ag- -

sassafras flavor.
Pepgen is designed to aid assimila-

tion so that food which is taken into

the system will serve as fuel for the
body to keep the human engine mov-
ing as it should. It has been said
that Pepgen is like oil to machineryit keeps the human engine moving
smoothly and efficiently.

Indigestion, dyspepsia, belching and
bloating from gas, sourness and sore-
ness of the stomach, inactive liver,
biliousness, dizziness, kidney trou-
bles, loss of appetite, sleeplessness,
nervousness, irritability, falling off of
weight, foul breath, catarrhal condi-
tions of the mucous membranes
these ailments Pepgen was designedto relieve, and thousands have
fied that Pepgen relieved them. madtQ
them feel well and strong again, fit
once more for a day's work and a
night's sleep. Pepgen can be ob-
tained from any firstlass drug store
anywhere. advertisement.

woman can easily make this harmless
and splendid facial rejuvenator. ad-
vertisement.

O

PERSHING'S RIDER

IN TODAY'S RECORD

OF SERVICE MEN

Rov William parcells entered the
service June 24, 1917, as private and
was assigned to Company A, 163 rd
Regiment, 41st Division, Infantry;
embarked from Hoboken, N. J., Dec.
14. 1917, and arrived Liverpool, Eng-
land, Dec. 25, 1917; attached to In-

fantry Specialist School of Officers
as bayonet instructor for six months;
motor dispatch rider from Gen. Persh-
ing's headquarters, carrying dis

patches between iseiieau wooas suu
'Chateau' Thierry; slightly ' gassed at

jBelleaux Woods; arrived back in
United States July 14. 1919, Hoboken,

;K. J., and discharged July 27. 1919,
Camp Sherman, Ohio: corporal; re- -

enlisted in Fourth Field Artillery.
Battery E. Camp Stanley, Texas.

Urban Will Gausepohl entered the
service Aug. 8, 1917, as private and
was assigned to 92nd Aero Squadron,
Regular Army; embarked from New
York Oct. 13, 1917, and arrived in
Liverpool. England. Oct. 30, 1917; at-

tached to English Aerial Detense
Corps 11 months, final aerial combat
Instruction 3 months; arrived back in
United States Dec. 4, 1918. and dis-

charged Dec. 23, 1918; sergeant, first
class.

, John William Beach, entered the
service June 26. 1918, and was as-

signed to Company C. Second Divi-

sion, Camp Sherman, O.; discharged: Dec. 7. 19 IS.
Homer Wayne Ramsey entered the

service June 14. 1918, as hospital ap-

prentice, second class. Company D,
Sixth Regiment. Hospital Corps Great
Lakes Naval Training Station; dis
charged Feb. 10, 1919; II. A., first
class.

Walter Francis Caskey entered the
service May 24, 1918. and wasassign- -

" ed to Company C, 34th Engineers, In-

fantry. National Army; embarked
from Hoboken, N. J., Aug. 16. 191S.

. and arrived at Liverpool, Eng., Aug.
28, 1918; trained in Bordeaux, Fiance;
Bailed for United States July 5, 1919,
and arrived Hoboken. July 20, 19 19;
discharged July 29, 1919.

Wounded by Machine Gun
Clarence Beatty entered the serv-

ice June 26, 1918, as private and was
assigned to Company L, 336th Regi-
ment, 84th Division, Infantry, Regu-
lar Army: embarked from New York
Sept. 9, 1918, and arrived in Liverpool,

- England. Sept. 21, 1918: battles, St.
"

Mihiel, Villers en Have sector, offen- -

slve Powienelle sector 3, Meuse-Ar-gonn- e

offensive; wounded in legs by
machine gun bullets near Villers de
Vant Nov. 2. 1918: sailed for United
States. May 2S, 1919, and arrived Bos-

ton, Mass., June 7, 1919: discharged
June 19, 1919, Camp Taylor, Ky.; cor-

poral.
Harold Clark Yager entered the

service April 26. 1818, as private and
was assigned to 13th Company, Sec-
ond Regiment. 159th Depot Brigade.
Camp Taylor. Ky.; discharged Jan. 11.
3919, Camp Taylor, Ky.; sergeant ma-

jor, candidate officers' training school.
Don Cranor Clapp entered the serv-

ice Nov. 2S, 1917, and was assigned
to Company C, 301st Regiment, Me-

chanical Repair Shop, Quartermaster
Corps. Regular Army: later National
Army; embarked from Hoboken, N.
J., Jan. 4. 1918, and arrived St. Na-zair- e,

France, Jan. 19, 1918; sailed
for United States June t .1919: ar- -

GREAT BENEFITS

FOR LOCAL MAN

Declares His Liver is Now Ac-

tive, Stomach Digests His

Food, Pains in His Back All
Gone.

Has No More Headaches or
Dizzy Spells and Fe?.ls "Fit"
Since Taking Dreco, the
Great Herbal Remedy.
It is a well known fact that the

failure of the human system to elim-
inate its waste matter gives rise to
more .suffering, disease and shorten-
ing lives than any single cause. The
bowels must be kept moving daily,
the kidneys must filter the poisons
from the blood and throw them off.
and the liver must secrete its juices
properly to aid in this operation and
also to help the stomach carry its
load. Dreco, the grent herbal tonic
acts on hf bowels, kidneys, liver anil
stomach in an effective and pleasing
manner.

"Since taking the great herb and
roof remedy, Dreco, I am feeling
srtatly improved," stated Mr.
Irvine, who lives at 73i S. loth St.,
Richmond, Ind.

"I 'had suffered from a lazy liver
which gave me dizzy spells; I had a
dull, aching pain in my back over my
kidneys; I became very nervous so
that I never got a good night's rest.
My stomach seemed unable to digest
my food thoroughly, for it gave me
nausea, pains and gas would fill me
up.

"I must say that Dreco has entirely
relieved me and I no longer suffer as
before, but feel full of energy and vi-

tality. Dreco is truly the great medi-
cine that I heard it was."

AH good druggists now sell Dreco
and it is highly recommended in Rich-
mond by Clem Thistlethwaite's Si.v
Drug Stores. advertisement.

r
JESSE L. LASK.Y

arrived in Boston, Mass., May 3, 1919;
discharged May 15, 1919.

Harry Cecil Study entered the serv- -

ice Sent. 20. 1918 and wa assie-ner- l

rvnanw m Tf,-,- r o,
Division; embkrked from Montreal, i

Canada, Oct. 3, 1918 and arrived Liv
erpool, Eng., Oct. 18, 1918; in Metz
sector when armistice was signed;
sailed for United States July 31, 1919,
and arrived Hoboken, N. J., Aug. 6,
1919; discharged Aug. 13. 1919.

Spent Time in Germany
Frank Ingram Hale entered the

service May 17, 1918, and was assign-
ed to Company B, 48th Regiment, En- -

from Hoboken, N. J.. Aug-'l- , 1918.
and arrived in Brest, France, Aug. 12,
1918: served in Army of Occupation
in Germany from Dec. 17. 1918. to
May 27, 1919; sailed for United States.
June 17. 1919, and arrived Hoboken,

Red Blood for Pale
People!

A big supply of red blood corpuscles
is what helps to make any man or
woman have a healthy, pink complex-
ion and cherry red lips. Resort to
paint and powder are totally unneces-
sary and besides that, are harmful.
Three-grai- n hypo-nuclan- e tablets, if
used regularly for several months,
seem to create a greatly added num-
ber of millions to the red and white
corpulscles of the blood, and not only
improve the color, but add increased
flesh to the thin and frail body. These
tablets promote assimilation, absorp-
tion and digestion, and this splendid
aid to nature's forces transform the
complexion and figure. They are pre-
scribed by physicians but being of a

harmless character,
is being followed by

many, who obtain them direct from
any well-stocke- d apothecary shop.
Advertisement.

How
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report.

It showed an
53. And his
the year were

Think of it
pleasure for
little better than

Most of U9 do
much better.

Our average
less
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less
less

No wonder
are paid less
church hospitals
a year. No wonder
every 400,000
board and charity

forever
It isn't because

we don't want
ever put up a
us to think of

businesslike

The

in Liverpool. England latter part of
August and Sept. 1, 1917 arrived in La
Havre, France; Battles: Cantigny,
Soissons, St. Mihiel and Argonne;
treatment in Base Hospital Center,
Meves, France, acute cellulitis left
heel: arrived back in United States
Sept. 1. 1919. Hoboken, N. J. and dis-

charged Sept. 25, 1919. Camp Taylor,
Kentucky.

Russell Dewey McMinn entered the
service Oct. 15, 1918, as private and
was assigned to Company F, M. T.
Corp, Warsaw, Indiana and Indiana-
polis; discharged Dec. 19. 1918.

Charles Thompson Wiley entered
the service Nov. 28, 1917 and was com-

missioned captain. Director General
of Military railways, engineers, regu-
lar army; transferred to Headquar-
ters 37th Engineers May 21, 1918; em-

barked from Hoboken, N. J. June 30,
1918 and arrived at Cherbourg, France
July 9, 1918. Battles: Aisne-Marn- e

offensive, St. Mihiel, Meuse Argonne,
Army of Occupation; sailed for United
States March 8. 1919 and arrived Nor-

folk, Va.t March 20, 1919; discharged
June 11, 1919.

Ellis Hawley Duckett entered the
service July I'O, 1918, Great Lakes
Training Station, Camp Logan. Hamp-
ton Roads, Va.. discharged April 11,
1919. Camp Barry, fireman.

Elmer Glenwood Huntwork entered

Political Announcements
Primary Election, May 4th, 1920

CIRCUIT JUDGE

WILLIAM A. BOND
Ejpublican Candidate

tor-Ju- dge

of Wayne Circuit Court

ARTHUR C. LINDEMUTH

Republican Candidate
for

Judge of Wayne Circuit Court

CONGRESSMAN

RICHARD N. ELLIOTT
Republican candidate

for

Congressman Sixth District

SHERIFF

HARRY C. TH0RNBURGH
Candidate for

Sheriff of Wayne County
Subject to Republican Primary

May 4, 1920
" v

CARL WADMAN
Candidate for

Sheriff of Wayne County
Subject to Republican Primary

May 4, 1920

CLAIR S. OLER
Candidate for

Sheriff of Wayne County
Subject to Republican Primary

May 4, 1920

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

PAUL A. BECKETT
Candidate for

Prosecuting Attorney
Wayne County

Subject to the Republican nomination

ARTHUR WILSDORF
Candidate for

Prosecuting Attorney
Wayne County

Subject to Republican Primary May
4. 1920

COUNTY COMMISSIONER

WILLIAM J. CURTIS
Candidate for

Wayne County Commissioner
Subject to the Republican Primary,

May 4, 1920

COUNTY RECORDER

HARRY T. FISHER
Candidate for

Recorder of Wayne County
Subject to Republican Primary,

May 4, 1920
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much
make this

should I give to
a better world?

man filled out his income tax

income so large that his tax was
total gifts to church and charity for

$148.
thousands spent for luxuries and

himself; and $148 to leave the world a
he found it I i

better than that; but not so very

daily gift for all church causes ia
than we spend for daily papers
than a local telephone call
than a third of the day's car fare
than 3 cents a day
that 80 of the ministers of America
than $20 a week. No wonder that the

turn away thousands of sick people
that China has only one doctor for

people. No wonder that every church
society is forever meeting def-

icits, passing the hat.
we are selfish ; it isn't because

to help. It's just because no one has
great big program to us, and asked

the work of the church in a system-
atic way.

The Interchurch World Movement represents
the united program of thirty great denominations.
They have surveyed their whole task ; no business
could have done it better.

They have budgeted their needs; no business
could , have a more scientific budget. They have
united to prevent the possibility of waste and dupli-
cation. At least a million dollars will be saved by
the fact that thirty individual campaigns are joined
in one united effort.

And they come to the men and women who love
America to you this week, asking you to use
them as the channel through which a certain defi-
nite part of your income can be applied to make
this a better world. ,

Only you can determine what part of your in-
come that should be. The chart printed here is in-
tended merely as a suggestion; it represents a scale
of giving of 6 or less.

Six per cent of your earning power; 1516ths of your
life for your own family needs, and l.'16th for your
fellow men is that more than you ought to give?

It's a good time right now to answer that quea-tio-n.

We're passing through the world just once;
how much better is the world going to be because
you passed through ?

A CHART
Graduated according to amount of income and number in
the fatuity. How does your giving check up with the chart t

Number in Family
Income Weekly Pledge to Your Church

FOR GIVERS

3. 4. 6.

.10
JO
.70

1.25
1.75
2.30
2.80
3.30
4.35
5.35
6.40
7.45
8.45

$ 700 To "
8C0 .20
900 .30 .10

1000 .40 .15
1200 .60 .35 .10
150O .90 .70 JO .10 .10
1800 MS 1.05 .65 JO .30
2100 1.60 1.40 1.00 .60 .60
2500 2.10 1.85 1.40 1.05 1.05
3000 2.65 2.40 2.00 1.60 1.50
3500 3.20 3.00 2.55 2.15 2.10
4000 3.80 3.55 3.10 2.70 2.65
4500 4.35 4.10 3.65 3.25 3.15
5000 4.95 4.65 4.20 3.80 3.70
6000 6.10 5.80 5 30 4.85 4.75
7000 7.25 6.90 6.40 5.95 5.80
8000 8.40 8.05 7.50 7.05 6.85
9000 9.55 9.15 8.60 8.15 7.95

10000 10.70 10.30 9.70 9.20 9.00

3$ Oler Rflark 9wain --
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p5g INTERCHURCH World Move:DientUnited Financial Campaign
April 25 th to May 2nd ofDforth America

publication of this advertisement is made possible through the cooperation of thirty demcrtinatietm
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